
18th Annual Alabama State USBC
Senior Championship

Final Prize Listing

Open Team, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Bowl for Fun 2,732 $1,500.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
2 Eagles Two 2,705 $1,000.00 Etowah County USBC
3 The Force 2,666 $914.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 TBC 2,666 $914.00 Talladega USBC
5 High Rollers 2,645 $767.00 Talladega USBC
6 Time to Spare 2,637 $685.00 Talladega USBC
7 Rainsville #1 2,632 $614.00 Marshall County USBC
8 Righty's and Leftys 2,626 $553.00 Marshall County USBC
9 Screaming Eagles Two 2,624 $497.00 Etowah County USBC

10 Dew Electric 2,620 $450.00 Talladega USBC
11 Dega Ladies 2,617 $391.00 Talladega USBC
11 Dega Ladies II 2,617 $391.00 Talladega USBC
13 Eagles One 2,609 $341.00 Etowah County USBC
14 Mixed Nuts 2,603 $313.00 Mobile USBC
15 2 plus 2 2,587 $278.00 Marshall County USBC
15 All For One 2,587 $278.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
17 Decatur Team 3 2,585 $250.00 Huntsville USBC
18 Walker County Strikers 2,584 $232.00 Walker County USBC

Open Team, Scratch
1 Righty's and Leftys 2,430 Plaque Marshall County USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $10,368.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $10,368.00

Open Doubles, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Carlin, Ronnie D / Shaver, Jeffrey A 1,444 $1,000.00 Talladega USBC
2 Harper, Johnny D / Bearden, Rowland K 1,415 $750.00 Marshall County USBC
3 Ingram, Regina F / Williams, Thomas R 1,385 $639.00 Marshall County USBC
4 Sprayberry, John C, Jr / Patterson, Mike W 1,362 $542.00 Talladega USBC
5 Haggard, Steven L / Deavers, Dwayne 1,361 $430.00 Walker County USBC
5 McFadden, Randall / Dew, Martin L, Sr 1,361 $430.00 Talladega USBC
7 Johnson, Karl / Black, Anthony M 1,355 $343.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
8 Hughley, Marcus E / Edwards, Alfonza, Sr 1,331 $298.00 Etowah County USBC
9 McCulley, Wayne / Foote, Mike F 1,330 $247.00 Talladega USBC
9 Hall, Gutierez "Bud" G / Patterson, Lonnie T 1,330 $247.00 Etowah County USBC

11 Schaefer, Michael G / Owens, Jerry E 1,323 $195.50 Central Alabama USBC
11 Chambers, Steve G / Allen, Ben R 1,323 $195.50 Central Alabama USBC
13 Christian, Arthur F / Evans, Joe N 1,317 $168.00 Etowah County USBC
14 Dykes, Jonathon W / Hirtriter, Mike E 1,314 $152.00 Gr Dothan USBC
15 Gray, Chuck / Miller, Larry 1,311 $138.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
16 Deas, Rick M / Alford, James H 1,306 $127.00 Mobile USBC
17 Boudreaux, Brad L / Janicki, Robert B 1,298 $117.00 Baldwin County USBC
18 Mc Cluskey, Marie / Watts, Charlie L 1,296 $107.00 Etowah County USBC
19 Thornton, Tony / Jones, Charlie, Jr 1,291 $95.00 Central Alabama USBC
19 Dunlap, Dorothy / Dukes, John C 1,291 $95.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
21 Barthel, Richard W, Sr / Howland, Greg S 1,290 $85.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
22 Jackson, Robert L / Virden, Albert 1,288 $79.00 The Shoals USBC

Open Doubles, Scratch

1 Johnson, Karl / Black, Anthony M 1,299 Plaque Gr Birmingham USBC



Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,480.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $6,480.00

Women's Doubles, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Cameron, Luella H / Batties, Linda A 1,459 $1,000.00 Talladega USBC
2 Williams, Bernadette S / Moore, Katherine B 1,401 $750.00 Central Alabama USBC
3 Miller, Linda F / Arnette, Darlene 1,375 $447.00 Central Alabama USBC
4 Carroll, Peggy S / Vance, Sandra F 1,372 $292.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
5 Parkhurst, Doris (Libby) T / Wilkerson, Whitn 1,342 $208.00 Central Alabama USBC
6 Smith, Pamela C / De Bardelaben, Elaine T 1,337 $163.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
7 Long, Annie B / Whitfield, Yvonne H 1,335 $135.00 Central Alabama USBC
8 Dorsey, Shirley J / Kirkwood, Angela J 1,328 $116.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
9 Moore, Brenda S / Moore, Katherine B 1,326 $97.00 Central Alabama USBC
9 Ford, Michelle / Khachadoorian, Laura C 1,326 $97.00 Baldwin County USBC

11 Thomas, Monica K / Thorne, Regina A 1,324 $80.00 Central Alabama USBC
12 Heath, Lisa R / Bacon, Linda 1,321 $71.00 Southeast Alabama USBC

Women's Doubles, Scratch
1 Johnson, Bridgett, McCray, Bonnie 1,157 Plaque Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3.456.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,456.00

Open Singles 50 - 54, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Shaver, Jeffrey A 710 $300.00 Talladega USBC
2 Wigginton, Dennis L 709 $150.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Dykes, Jonathon W 696 $150.00 Gr Dothan USBC
4 Lancaster, Curtis 693 $123.00 Central Alabama USBC
5 Black, Anthony M 680 $94.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
6 Ealy, Paul D 675 $65.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Open Singles 50 - 54, Scratch
1 Black, Anthony M 680 Plaque Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $882.00

Open Singles 55 - 59, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Dew, Martin L 740 $350.00 Talladega USBC
2 Price, Thomas E 710 $175.00 Gr Dothan USBC
3 Deavers, Dwayne 695 $156.00 Walker County USBC
4 McFadden, Randall 689 $127.00 Talladega USBC
5 Holt, Christopher L 687 $100.00 Huntsville USBC
6 Walls, Frank O 683 $72.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
7 Spitzley, James L 679 $46.00 Tuscaloosa USBC

Open Singles 55 - 59, Handicapped 
1 Han, David 658 Plaque Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,026.00



Open Singles 60 - 64, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From

1 Hugo, Kevin H 746 $350.00 Huntsville USBC
2 Harper, Johnny D 741 $175.00 Marshall County USBC
3 Nichols, Kenny 734 $164.00 Walker County USBC
4 Crenshaw, Reginald L 712 $140.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
5 Nysewander, Michael T 711 $125.00 Southeast Alabama USBC
6 McCulley, Wayne 709 $100.00 Talladega USBC
7 Rocha, Joel R 708 $90.00 Southeast Alabama USBC
8 Carlin, Ronnie D 696 $70.00 Talladega USBC
9 Tanner, Joseph R 695 $64.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Open Singles 60 - 64, Scratch
1 Hugo, Kevin H 698 Plaque Huntsville USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,278.00

 Open Singles 65 - 69, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Sprayberry, John C 755 $350.00 Talladega USBC
2 Bearden, Rowland K 738 $175.00 Marshall County USBC
3 Hall, Gutierez "Bud" G 734 $163.00 Etowah County USBC
4 Patterson, Lonnie T 718 $136.00 Etowah County USBC
5 Pannell, James R 709 $113.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
6 Watts, Charlie L 698 $91.00 Etowah County USBC
7 Bowerman, Tom 693 $71.00 Talladega USBC
8 Hopsecger, Mark A 681 $53.00 Huntsville USBC

 Open Singles 65 - 69, Scratch
1 Sprayberry, John C 637 Plaque Talladega USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,152.00

 Open Singles 70 - 74, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Pruett, Roy D 681 $300.00 Etowah County USBC
2 Horsley, Fred D 668 $150.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Milam, Harry D 665 $111.00 Talladega USBC
4 Wyatt, Royce 660 $80.00 Central Alabama USBC
5 Dell'Aria, Michael C 650 $58.00 Central Alabama USBC
6 Gibbs, Rita A 640 $39.00 Etowah County USBC

 Open Singles 70 - 74, Scratch
1 Maher, Chuck 637 Plaque Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $738.00

Open Singles 75+, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Hartman, Gil 689 $245.00 Huntsville USBC
2 Hoefs, Ben C 661 $120.00 Mobile USBC
3 Williams, Clarence J 657 $80.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
4 Virden, Albert 651 $59.00 The Shoals USBC

Open Singles 75+, Scratch
1 Hoefs, Ben C 656 Plaque Mobile USBC



Total prizes awarded in this division: $504.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $5,580.00

Women's Singles 50 - 54, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Hermsmeier, Tracy 710 $180.00 Southeast Alabama USBC
2 Rashada, Deborah D 695 $150.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 McKee, Aleshia P 680 $102.00 Central Alabama USBC

Women's Singles 50 - 54, Scratch
1 Rashada, Deborah D 544 Plaque Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $432.00

Women's Singles 55 - 59, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Johnson, Bridgett D 700 $220.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
2 Watkins, Shannon M 692 $155.00 Southeast Alabama USBC
3 Bolling, Ceceila 673 $120.00 Central Alabama USBC
4 Irby, Helen 672 $81.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Women's Singles 55 - 59, Scratch
1 Johnson, Bridgett D 644 Plaque Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $576.00

Women's Singles 60 - 64, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Muata, Jueletha 729 $245.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
2 Perry, Debbie 688 $145.00 Huntsville USBC
3 Womack, Kathy F 687 $95.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
4 Hopsecger, Therese 668 $55.00 Huntsville USBC

Women's Singles 60 - 64, Scratch
1 Muata, Jueletha 644 Plaque Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $540.00

Women's Singles 65 - 69, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Bogard, Sheila M 674 $250.00 Cullman USBC
2 Mc Cluskey, Marie 663 $150.00 Etowah County USBC
3 Graves, Sharon R 660 $125.00 Cullman USBC
4 Colburn, Marion C 656 $100.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
5 Johnson, Cathy D 654 $77.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Women's Singles 65 - 69, Handicapped 
1 Bogard, Sheila M 529 Plaque Cullman USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $702.00

Women's Singles 70 - 74, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Long, Annie B 704 $210.00 Central Alabama USBC
2 Herring, Claudette B 633 $92.00 Southeast Alabama USBC
3 Behrens, Linda J 628 $76.00 Etowah County USBC



Women's Singles 70 - 74, Scratch
1 Long, Annie B 559 Plaque Central Alabama USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $378.00

Women's Singles 75 +, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Springer, Lois S 668 $230.00 The Shoals USBC
2 Batties, Linda A 665 $150.00 Talladega USBC
3 Lawrence, Ervina H 663 $88.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Women's Singles 75 +, Scratch
1 Lawrence, Ervina H 507 Plaque Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $468.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,096.00

Open Handicap All-Events 50 - 54, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Shaver, Jeffrey A 1,405 $85.00 Talladega USBC
2 Black, Anthony M 1,366 $55.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Wigginton, Dennis L 1,359 $45.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
4 Clontz, David L 1,352 $35.00 Etowah County USBC
5 Lancaster, Curtis 1,335 $25.00 Central Alabama USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $245.00

Open Handicap All-Events 55 - 59, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Deavers, Dwayne 1,419 $100.00 Walker County USBC
2 Gray, Chuck 1,402 $70.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
3 McFadden, Randall 1,399 $55.00 Talladega USBC
4 Dew, Martin L 1,391 $30.00 Talladega USBC
5 Price, Thomas E 1,382 $15.00 Gr Dothan USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $245.00

 Open Handicap All-Events 60 - 64, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Harper, Johnny D 1,491 $150.00 Marshall County USBC
2 Carlin, Ronnie D 1,445 $74.00 Talladega USBC
3 Crenshaw, Reginald L 1,392 $49.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
4 McCulley, Wayne 1,372 $31.00 Talladega USBC
5 Nichols, Kenny 1,360 $18.00 Walker County USBC
6 Rocha, Joel R 1,355 $8.00 Southeast Alabama USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $330.00

Open Handicap All-Events 65 - 69, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Sprayberry, John C 1,469 $150.00 Talladega USBC
2 Patterson, Lonnie T 1,403 $59.00 Etowah County USBC
2 Bearden, Rowland K 1,403 $59.00 Marshall County USBC
4 Bowerman, Tom 1,393 $25.00 Talladega USBC
5 Hall, Gutierez "Bud" G 1,379 $15.00 Etowah County USBC
6 Hirtriter, Mike E 1,335 $7.00 Gr Dothan USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $315.00

Open Handicap All-Events 70 - 74, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Gibbs, Rita A 1,356 $100.00 Etowah County USBC
2 Pruett, Roy D 1,318 $50.00 Etowah County USBC
3 Milam, Harry D 1,288 $20.00 Talladega USBC
4 Horsley, Fred D 1,279 $15.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $185.00



Open Handicap All-Events 75 +, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Hoefs, Ben C 1,315 $70.00 Mobile USBC
2 Smith, Isaac 1,282 $45.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Bianco, Charles 1,280 $15.00 Tuscaloosa USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $130.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,475.00

Open Scratch All-Events 50 - 54, Scratch 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Black, Anthony M 1,366 $75.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
2 Dixon, Michael E 1,295 $45.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Wigginton, Dennis L 1,269 $20.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $140.00

Open Scratch All-Events 55 - 59, Scratch 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Gray, Chuck 1,328 $80.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
2 Han, David D 1,299 $45.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Haddock, James W 1,266 $25.00 Gr Dothan USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $150.00

Open Scratch All-Events 60 - 64, Scratch 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Harper, Johnny D 1,357 $100.00 Marshall County USBC
2 Crenshaw, Reginald L 1,302 $70.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Nysewander, Michael T 1,285 $30.00 Southeast Alabama USBC
4 Tanner, Joseph R 1,281 $10.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $210.00

Open Scratch All-Events 65 - 69, Scratch 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 White, Reiders 1,205 $95.00 Gr Dothan USBC
2 Wilson, Gerald 1,198 $55.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Bearden, Rowland K 1,171 $35.00 Marshall County USBC
4 Solesbee, Donald K 1,169 $20.00 Southeast Alabama USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $205.00

Open Scratch All-Events 70 - 74, Scratch 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Maher, Chuck 1,219 $55.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
2 Pruett, Roy D 1,146 $35.00 Etowah County USBC



Total prizes awarded in this division: $90.00

Open Scratch All-Events 75 +, Scratch 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Hoefs, Ben C 1,305 $50.00 Mobile USBC
2 Bianco, Charles 1,248 $20.00 Tuscaloosa USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $70.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $865.00

 Women's Handicap All-Events 50 - 54, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Hermsmeier, Tracy 1,341 $80.00 Southeast Alabama USBC
2 Thorne, Regina A 1,321 $40.00 Central Alabama USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division:$120.00

Women's Handicap All-Events 55 - 59, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Williams, Bernadette S 1,366 $75.00 Central Alabama USBC
2 Irby, Helen 1,328 $55.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Webb, Lanye M 1,322 $35.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $165.00

 Women's Handicap All-Events 60 - 64, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Hopsecger, Therese 1,356 $80.00 Huntsville USBC
2 Muata, Jueletha 1,324 $50.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Baker, Rose E 1,317 $35.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division:$165.00

Women's Handicap All-Events 65 - 69, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Paige, Mary A 1,329 $75.00 Central Alabama USBC
2 Arnette, Darlene 1,327 $50.00 Central Alabama USBC
3 Graves, Sharon R 1,324 $40.00 Cullman USBC
4 Cameron, Luella H 1,323 $30.00 Talladega USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division:$195.00

Women's Handicap All-Events 70 - 74, Handicapped 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Long, Annie B 1,422 $65.00 Central Alabama USBC
2 Smith, Pamela C 1,300 $35.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Burns, Shirley F 1,259 $15.00 Gr Birmingham USBC



Total prizes awarded in this division:$115.00

Women's Handicap All-Events 75 +, Handicapped

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Batties, Linda A 1,399 $75.00 Talladega USBC
2 Miller, Linda F 1,312 $40.00 Central Alabama USBC
3 Bass, Linda M 1,305 $15.00 Central Alabama USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division:$130.00
Total prizes awarded in this event:$890.00

Women's Scratch All-Events 50 - 54, Scratch

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Thomas, Valerie J 1,088 $45.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $45.00

Women's Scratch All-Events 55 - 59, Scratch

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Johnson, Bridgett D 1,191 $60.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $60.00

Women's Scratch All-Events 60 - 64, Scratch 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Muata, Jueletha 1,152 $55.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $55.00

Women's Scratch All-Events 65 - 69, Scratch

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Bogard, Sheila M 1,023 $75.00 Cullman USBC
2 Graves, Sharon R 1,018 $30.00 Cullman USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $105.00

omen's Scratch All-Events 70 -74, Scratch 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Mc Cray, Bonnie 1,141 $35.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division:$35.00

Women's Scratch All-Events 75 +, Scratch 

Place Team name Score Prize From
1 Bridges, JoAnn V 1,105 $65.00 Mobile USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $65.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $365.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $32,575.00


	Sheet1

